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ADMINISTRATOR’S DECISION ON GLOBAL SERVICE SUBSTITUTION REQUEST 
 
 
Date: 03/21/2017 
 
Name: Dan Leister 
Title: Sales Business Development Manager, E-rate, US Public Sector SLED 
Company: Cisco 
Phone: (801) 453-6730 
 
Dear Mr. Leister, 
 
This is in response to your Global Service Substitution request, per letter/fax dated 03/14/17 
 
 
The following are determined to be an acceptable substitution when used for eligible 
purposes. 
 
*Due to volume please reference the attached spreadsheet  
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Old SKU Description New SKU

15216‐CS‐MM‐Y= Cisco ONS 15216 Optical Splitter or Coupler FlexLayer Modules 15454‐YCM‐MM‐LC=

15216‐CS‐SM‐Y= Cisco ONS 15216 Optical Splitter or Coupler FlexLayer Modules 15454‐YCM‐SM‐LC=

15454‐10DMEX‐C++= Cisco ONS 15454 10Gbps Enhanced FEC Full Band Tuneable Data Muxponder 15454‐AR‐XPE=

15454‐10DMEX‐C= Cisco ONS 15454 10Gbps Enhanced FEC Full Band Tuneable Data Muxponder 15454‐AR‐XPE=

15454‐10E‐L1‐C++= 10‐Gbps Full‐Band Tunable Multirate Enhanced Transponder Card for the Cisco ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform 15454‐M‐10X10G‐LC

15454‐10E‐L1‐C= 10‐Gbps Full‐Band Tunable Multirate Enhanced Transponder Card for the Cisco ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform 15454‐M‐10X10G‐LC

15454‐10EX‐L1‐C= Extended Performance 10‐Gbps Full‐Band Tunable Multirate Transponder Card for the Cisco ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform 15454‐M‐10X10G‐LC

15454‐10ME‐L1‐C= 15454 4x2.5Gbps‐10Gbps MuxPonder‐ EFEC‐ Full C‐Band Tunable 15454‐AR‐XPE=

15454‐10MEX‐L1‐C= 15454 4x2.5Gbps‐10Gbps MuxPonder‐ EFEC‐ Full C‐Band Tunable 15454‐AR‐XPE=

15454‐M2‐AC Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐AC=

15454‐M2‐AC= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐AC=

15454‐M2‐DC Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DC=

15454‐M2‐DC‐E Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DC‐E=

15454‐M2‐DC‐E= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DC‐E=

15454‐M2‐DC= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DC=

15454‐M2‐DR Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DR=

15454‐M2‐DR= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐DR=

15454‐M2‐FTA Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐FTA=

15454‐M2‐FTA2 Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐FTA=

15454‐M2‐FTA2= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐FTA=

15454‐M2‐FTA= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐FTA=

15454‐M2‐SA Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐SA=

15454‐M2‐SA= Cisco ONS 15454 M2 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) Chassis and Ancillaries NCS2002‐SA=

15454‐OPT‐BST Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐EDFA‐17=

15454‐OPT‐BST Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐EDFA‐17=

15454‐OPT‐BST= Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐EDFA‐17=

15454‐OPT‐BST= Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐EDFA‐17=

15454‐OPT‐PRE Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐AMP‐C

15454‐OPT‐PRE Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐AMP‐C

15454‐OPT‐PRE= Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐AMP‐C=

15454‐OPT‐PRE= Cisco ONS 15454 Optical Amplifier Cards 15454‐OPT‐AMP‐C=

187128 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187266

187129 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187267

187130 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187268

187131 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187269

4001751 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187266

4001752 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 187267

4001763 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001770

4001764 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001771

4001765 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001772

4001766 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001773

4001767 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001774

4001768 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001775

4001769 Cisco Prisma Optical Networks 1310 and 1550 nm Fixed Optical Attenuators 4001776

4002241 Select Cisco Prisma II Products 714470

4002630 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4027263

4004496 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 4004497

4004668 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 4004497

4007704 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4022007

4008424 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP04=

4008425 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP06=



Old SKU Description New SKU

4008426 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP08=

4008427 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP10=

4008428 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP12=

4008429 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP14=

4008430 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP15=

4008431 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP04=

4008432 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP06=

4008433 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP08=

4008434 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP10=

4008435 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP12=

4008436 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP14=

4008437 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP15=

4008438 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP04=

4008439 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP06=

4008440 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP08=

4008441 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP10=

4008442 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP12=

4008443 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP14=

4008444 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXP15=

4008445 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS03=

4008446 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS05=

4008447 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS06=

4008448 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS08=

4008449 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS03=

4008450 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS05=

4008451 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS06=

4008452 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS08=

4008453 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS03=

4008454 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS05=

4008455 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS06=

4008456 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS08=

4010447 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS10=

4010448 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS10=

4010449 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS10=

4010450 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS12=

4010451 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS12=

4010452 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1310 nm HDTx Transmitters P2HD1.2G13TXS12=

4010485.103.000.AB Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4010485.121.000.AA

4010485.113.000.AA Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4010485.117.000.AA

4010485.114.000.AA PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4010485.117.000.AA

4010485.123.000.AA Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4010485.101.000.AB

4010485.124.000.AA Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4010485.102.000.AB

4010485.125.000.AA Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4010485.101.000.AB

4011176.012.000.AA Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 4011176.012.000.AB

4011335.001.000.AA Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 4011335.100.000.AA

4012288 Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 4008427

4013000 Select Cisco Prisma II Products 4010450

4013433 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐04‐STD

4013434 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐08‐STD

4013435 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐11‐STD

4013436 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐14‐STD



Old SKU Description New SKU

4013437 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐17‐STD

4013438 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐20‐STD

4013439 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐08‐STD

4013440 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐11‐STD

4013441 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐14‐STD

4013442 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐17‐STD

4013443 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐20‐STD

4013444 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐11‐FP

4013445 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐14‐FP

4013446 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐17‐FP

4013447 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐20‐FP

4013448 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐04‐FP

4013449 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐08‐FP

4013450 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐11‐FP

4013451 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐14‐FP

4013452 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐17‐FP

4013453 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐20‐FP

4013454 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐08‐FP

4013455 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐11‐FP

4013456 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐14‐FP

4013457 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐17‐FP

4013458 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐20‐FP

4013459 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐04‐SFP

4013460 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐08‐SFP

4013461 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐11‐SFP

4013462 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐14‐SFP

4013463 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐17‐SFP

4013464 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐20‐SFP

4013465 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐08‐SFP

4013466 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐11‐SFP

4013467 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐14‐SFP

4013468 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐17‐SFP

4013469 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐20‐SFP

4013470 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐11‐FFP

4013471 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐14‐FFP

4013472 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐17‐FFP

4013473 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐20‐FFP

4013485 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐4254‐03

4013486 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐4254‐06

4013487 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐4254‐09

4013488 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐4254‐12

4017937 Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 4008428

4018364 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐23‐STD

4018365 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐26‐STD

4018366 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐23‐STD

4018367 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐26‐STD

4018368 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐23‐FP

4018369 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐26‐FP

4018370 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐23‐FP

4018371 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐26‐FP

4018372 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐23‐FP



Old SKU Description New SKU

4018373 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐26‐FP

4018374 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐23‐SFP

4018375 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐26‐SFP

4018376 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐08‐SFP

4018377 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐11‐SFP

4018378 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐23‐FFP

4018379 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐8‐26‐FFP

4018380 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐23‐FFP

4018381 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐2‐26‐FFP

4018382 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐23‐FFP

4018383 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐4‐26‐FFP

4018388 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐6586‐03

4018389 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐6586‐06

4018390 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐6586‐09

4018391 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐6586‐12

4018392 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐INVEQ‐03

4018393 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐INVEQ‐06

4018394 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐INVEQ‐09

4018395 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐INVEQ‐12

4020023RMF IBDS hardware and software documentation PIDs SRVR‐SNT41A=

4021052 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043597

4021869 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021839

4021870 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021840

4021871 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021841

4021872 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021842

4021873 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021843

4021874 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021844

4021875 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021845

4021876 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021846

4021877 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021847

4021878 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021848

4021879 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021849

4021880 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021850

4021881 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021851

4021882 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021852

4021883 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021853

4021884 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021854

4021885 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021855

4021886 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021856

4021887 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021857

4021888 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021858

4021889 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021859

4021890 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021860

4021891 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021841

4021892 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021862

4021893 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021863

4021894 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021864

4021895 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021865

4021896 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021866

4021897 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021867

4021898 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021868



Old SKU Description New SKU

4021899 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021839

4021900 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021840

4021901 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021841

4021902 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021842

4021903 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021843

4021904 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021844

4021905 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021845

4021906 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021846

4021907 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021847

4021908 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021848

4021909 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021849

4021910 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021850

4021911 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021851

4021912 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021852

4021913 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021853

4021914 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021854

4021915 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021855

4021916 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021856

4021917 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021857

4021918 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021858

4021919 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021859

4021920 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021860

4021921 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021861

4021922 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021862

4021923 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021863

4021924 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021864

4021925 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021865

4021926 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021866

4021927 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021867

4021928 Cisco Prisma II O‐Band Tx wtih SC/UPC and E2000 Connectors 4021868

4022293 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐FEQ‐06

4022294 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐FEQ‐09

4022295 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐FEQ‐12

4027010 Cisco GS7000 Optical Hub Erbium‐Doped Fiber Amplifiers (EDFAs) GS7K‐GFEDFA‐17L=

4027011 Cisco GS7000 Optical Hub Erbium‐Doped Fiber Amplifiers (EDFAs) GS7K‐GFEDFA‐17H=

4027012 Cisco GS7000 Optical Hub Erbium‐Doped Fiber Amplifiers (EDFAs) GS7K‐GFEDFA‐21L=

4027013 Cisco GS7000 Optical Hub Erbium‐Doped Fiber Amplifiers (EDFAs) GS7K‐GFEDFA‐21H=

4033052 Select Cisco Prisma II Products 4008427

4033053 Select Cisco Prisma II Products 4008428

4033273 PowerKEY CableCARD Module 803 4043779

4033285 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4027263

4033325 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4027263

4036062 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4037220

4036063 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4037220

4036064 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4037221

4036065 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 4036058

4038258 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐85102‐03

4038259 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐85102‐06

4038260 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐85102‐09

4038261 Cisco 1 GHz Flexible SoulutionsTaps SG‐FST‐RA‐85102‐12

4039501 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM21I=



Old SKU Description New SKU

4039502 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM22I=

4039503 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM24I=

4039504 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM26I=

4039505 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM28I=

4039506 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM33I=

4039507 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM36I=

4039508 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM39I=

4040413 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 4043597

4040561 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 1030007

4040562 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 4043602

4040588 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters 1030011

4040589 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043597

4040816 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043602

4040817 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043602

4040818 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043602

4043191 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM21I=

4043192 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM22I=

4043193 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM24I=

4043194 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM26I=

4043195 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM28I=

4043196 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM33I=

4043197 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM36I=

4043198 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM39I=

4043199 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM44I=

4043200 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM48I=

4043201 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM52I=

4043202 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM54I=

4043203 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM57I=

4043204 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM60I=

4043205 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM61I=

4043206 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXM62I=

4043500 Select Cisco Prisma II Products 4042697

4043574 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 4043955

4043801 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003547

4043802 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003548

4043803 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003549

4043804 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003550

4043805 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003551

4043806 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003552

4043807 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003553

4043808 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003554

4043809 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003555

4043810 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003556

4043811 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003557

4043812 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003558

4043813 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003559

4043814 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003560

4043815 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003561

4043816 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003562

4043817 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003563

4043818 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003564



Old SKU Description New SKU

4043819 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003565

4043820 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003566

4043821 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003567

4043822 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003568

4043823 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003569

4043824 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003570

4043825 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003571

4043826 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003572

4043827 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003573

4043828 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003574

4043829 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003575

4043830 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003576

4043831 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003577

4043832 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003578

4043833 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003579

4043834 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003580

4043835 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003581

4043836 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003582

4043837 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003583

4043838 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003584

4043839 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003585

4043840 Cisco Prisma DWDM Optical Add/Drop Multiplexer (OADM) Filters 4003586

4044130 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043191

4044131 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043192

4044132 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043193

4044133 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043194

4044134 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043195

4044135 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043196

4044136 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043197

4044137 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043198

4044138 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043199

4044139 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043200

4044140 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043201

4044141 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043202

4044142 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043203

4044143 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043204

4044144 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043205

4044145 Cisco Prisma II Long Reach Multi Wavelength (LRMW) Transmitters ‐ 8 dBm 4043206

712968 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐DC‐08

712969 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐DC‐12

712970 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐DC‐16

712971 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐S2

712972 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐S3

712973 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐S3U

712974 Cisco 1 GHz Surge Gap Passives SG‐PASSIVES‐PI

734951 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 714470

734952 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 714470

734953 Cisco Prisma II EDFA Post‐Amplifiers and Nonstandard Optical Switches 714470

737004 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4027263

737006 PII EDFA w/Uncooled Compound Lasers  (Phase 2)h 4027263

737226.012.000.AA Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 737226.012.000.AB



Old SKU Description New SKU

737635 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ20=

737636 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ21I=

737637 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ22I=

737638 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ23=

737639 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ24I=

737640 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ25=

737641 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ26I=

737642 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ27=

737643 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ28I=

737644 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ29=

737645 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ30=

737646 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ31=

737647 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ32=

737648 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ33I=

737649 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ34=

737650 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ35=

737651 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ36I=

737652 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ37=

737653 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ38=

737654 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ39I=

737655 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ40=

737656 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ41=

737657 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ42=

737658 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ43=

737659 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ44I=

737660 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ45=

737661 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ46=

737662 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ47=

737663 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ48I=

737664 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ49=

737665 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ50=

737666 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ51=

737667 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ52I=

737668 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ53=

737669 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ54I=

737670 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ55=

737671 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ56=

737672 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ57I=

737673 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ58=

737674 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ59=

737675 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737825

737676 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737824

737677 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737826

737678 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737827

737679 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737828

737680 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737829

737681 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737830

737682 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737831

737683 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737825

737684 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737826

737685 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737826



Old SKU Description New SKU

737686 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737827

737687 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737828

737688 Prisma II 1550 nm Multi Wavelength SuperQAM Full‐Spectrum Transmitters and Passives 737829

737689 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXQ32=

737690 Cisco Prisma II 1‐GHz Long Reach Multiwave Transmitters P2HD1.2G15TXQ33I=

737824 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ21I=

737825 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ22I=

737826 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ24I=

737827 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ26I=

737828 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ28I=

737829 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ33I=

737830 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ36I=

737831 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ39I=

737832 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ44I=

737833 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ48I=

737834 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ52I=

737835 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ54I=

737836 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ57I=

737837 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ60I=

737838 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ61I=

737839 Cisco Prisma II 1 GHz 1550nm SuperQAM and SuperQAM Full Spectrum Tx P2HD1.2G15TXQ62I=

737861 Cisco Prisma II Forward Receiver 4016523

737862 Cisco Prisma II Forward Receiver 4016523

750185 Miscellaneous PII Platform Modules 750182

A900‐PWR550‐D Cisco ASR 900 Series 500W DC Power Supply A900‐PWR550‐D‐E=

A900‐PWR550‐D= Cisco ASR 900 Series 500W DC Power Supply A900‐PWR550‐D‐E

A90080.10 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐0‐13

A90083.101270 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1270

A90083.101290 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1290

A90083.1013 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐13

A90083.101310 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1310

A90083.101330 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1330

A90083.101350 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1350

A90083.101370 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1370

A90083.101430 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1430

A90083.101450 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1450

A90083.101470 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1470

A90083.101490 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1490

A90083.101510 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1510

A90083.101530 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1530

A90083.101550 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1550

A90083.101570 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1570

A90083.101590 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1590

A90083.101610 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐3‐1610

A90086.101270 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1270

A90086.101290 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1290

A90086.101310 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1310

A90086.101330 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1310

A90086.101350 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1350

A90086.101370 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1370

A90086.101430 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1430



Old SKU Description New SKU

A90086.101450 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1450

A90086.101470 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1470

A90086.101490 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1490

A90086.101510 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1510

A90086.101530 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1530

A90086.101550 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1550

A90086.101570 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1570

A90086.101590 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1590

A90086.101610 Cisco Compact Reverse Transmitters 9008x with FP, DFB or CWDM Lasers  CMPT‐RTX‐6‐1610

AIR‐3602E‐AC‐AK9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802E‐A‐K9

AIR‐3602E‐AC‐AK9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802E‐B‐K9

AIR‐3602E‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802E‐AK910

AIR‐3602E‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802E‐BK910

AIR‐3602I‐AC‐AK9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐A‐K9

AIR‐3602I‐AC‐AK9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐B‐K9

AIR‐3602I‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐AK910

AIR‐3602I‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐BK910

AIR‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐AK910

AIR‐AC‐AK910 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐BK910

AIR‐CAP3501E‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501E‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3501E‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501E‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3501E‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501E‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3501I‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501I‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3501I‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501I‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3501I‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3501I‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐AK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐AK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐CK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐CK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐EK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐EK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐I‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐I‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C



Old SKU Description New SKU

AIR‐CAP3502E‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐IK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐IK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐KK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐KK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐NK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐NK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐QK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐QK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐R‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702E‐R‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐RBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702E‐RBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐RK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702E‐RK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐SK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐SK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502E‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502E‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502E‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502E‐TK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502E‐TK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐AK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐AK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐CK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐CK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C



Old SKU Description New SKU

AIR‐CAP3502I‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐EK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐EK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐I‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐I‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐IK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐IK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐KK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐KK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐NK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐NK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐QK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐QK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐R‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702I‐R‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐RBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702I‐RBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐RK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702I‐RK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐SK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐SK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9

AIR‐CAP3502I‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK9C

AIR‐CAP3502I‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐CAP3502I‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐CAP3502I‐TK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXK910

AIR‐CAP3502I‐TK910 Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXK910C

AIR‐CAP3502P‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐A‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐ABULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐AK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐AK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐C‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐CBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐CK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐CK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐E‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐E‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐EBULK



Old SKU Description New SKU

AIR‐CAP3502P‐EK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐EK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐K‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐KBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐KK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐KK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐N‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐NBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐NK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐NK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐Q‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐Q‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐QBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐QK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐QK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐R‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐R‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐RBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐RBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐RK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐RK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐S‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐SBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐SK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐SK910

AIR‐CAP3502P‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐T‐K9

AIR‐CAP3502P‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐TBULK

AIR‐CAP3502P‐TK910 Cisco Aironet 3500p Access Point AIR‐CAP3702P‐TK910

AIR‐OEAP602I‐C‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐C‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐K‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐K‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐N‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐N‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐P‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐Q‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐R‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐R‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐S‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐S‐K9

AIR‐OEAP602I‐T‐K9 Cisco Aironet 600 Series OfficeExtend Access Point AIR‐OEAP1810‐T‐K9

AIR‐RM3000AC‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐AK910

AIR‐RM3000AC‐A‐K9 Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐BK910

AIR‐RM3000AC‐A‐K9= Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐A‐K9

AIR‐RM3000AC‐A‐K9= Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐B‐K9

AIR‐RM3000AC‐ABULK Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐ABULK

AIR‐RM3000AC‐ABULK Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐BBULK

AIR‐RM3000ACAK910= Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐AK910

AIR‐RM3000ACAK910= Cisco Aironet Access Point Module for 802.11ac for the ‐A Regulatory Domain AIR‐AP3802I‐BK910

AIR‐SAP3502E‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐RBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702E‐RBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502E‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702E‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502E‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702E‐UXBULKC



Old SKU Description New SKU

AIR‐SAP3502I‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐ABULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐CBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐EBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐IBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐KBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐NBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐QBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐RBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐CAP3702I‐RBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐SBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

AIR‐SAP3502I‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIR‐AP3702I‐UXBULK

AIR‐SAP3502I‐TBULK Cisco Aironet 3500 Series AIRAP3702I‐UXBULKC

C1‐N3K‐C3132Q Cisco Nexus 3132Q‐40GE Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐XL

C1‐N6004‐96Q Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles C1‐N5696Q

C4900M‐BKT‐KIT= Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

C4900M‐BKTD‐KIT= Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

C4900M‐BKTS‐KIT= Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

C819HG+7‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR809G‐LTE‐GA‐K9

C819HG‐4G‐G‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR809G‐LTE‐GA‐K9

C819HG‐4G‐V‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access C819HG‐LTE‐MNA‐K9

C819HG‐4G‐V‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR809G‐LTE‐VZ‐K9

C819HG‐V‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access C819HG‐LTE‐MNA‐K9

C819HG‐V‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR809G‐LTE‐VZ‐K9

C819HGW+7‐A‐A‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR829GW‐LTE‐NA‐AK9

C819HGW+7‐E‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR829GW‐LTE‐GA‐EK9

C819HGW‐V‐A‐K9 Cisco 819 Hardened Integrated Services Router with High‐Speed Packet Access IR829GW‐LTE‐VZ‐AK9

CVR100W‐B‐K9‐CN Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐B‐K9‐CN= Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐B20‐K9‐CN Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐E‐K9‐EU Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐G5‐K9

CVR100W‐E‐K9‐UK Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐G5‐K9

CVR100W‐W‐K9‐CN Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐W‐K9‐CN= Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐W20‐K9‐CN Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐CN‐K9

CVR100W‐WE‐K9‐G5 Wireless‐N SMB VPN Router RV110W‐E‐G5‐K9

DS‐13SLT‐FAN‐F Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710‐FAN

DS‐13SLT‐FAN‐F= Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710‐FAN=

DS‐13SLT‐FAN‐R Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710‐FAN

DS‐13SLT‐FAN‐R= Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710‐FAN=

DS‐6SLOT‐FAN= Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706‐FAN=

DS‐9148‐KIT‐CSCO Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐CSCO

DS‐9148‐KIT‐CSCO= Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐CSCO=

DS‐9148‐KIT‐EMC Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐EM

DS‐9148‐KIT‐HDS Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐HDS



Old SKU Description New SKU

DS‐9148‐KIT‐HP Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐HP

DS‐9148‐KIT‐IBM Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐9148S‐KIT‐IBM

DS‐9506‐KIT‐CCO Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐CCO

DS‐9506‐KIT‐CCO= Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐CCO=

DS‐9506‐KIT‐EMC Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐EMC

DS‐9506‐KIT‐HDS Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐HDS

DS‐9506‐KIT‐HP Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐HP

DS‐9506‐KIT‐IBM Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐9706‐KIT‐IBM

DS‐9513‐KIT‐CCO Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐CCO

DS‐9513‐KIT‐CCO= Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐CCO=

DS‐9513‐KIT‐DM Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐DM

DS‐9513‐KIT‐EMC Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐EMC

DS‐9513‐KIT‐HDS Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐HDS

DS‐9513‐KIT‐HP Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐HP

DS‐9513‐KIT‐IBM Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐9710‐KIT‐IBM

DS‐C9148‐16P‐HK9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐12PK9

DS‐C9148‐16P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐12PK9

DS‐C9148‐32P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐12PK9

DS‐C9148‐48P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐48PK9

DS‐C9148‐IBM16P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐12PK9

DS‐C9148‐K9= Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐K9=

DS‐C9148‐NA16P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐12PK9

DS‐C9148D‐4G16P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D12P8K9

DS‐C9148D‐4G32P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D12P8K9

DS‐C9148D‐4G48P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D48P8K9

DS‐C9148D‐8G16P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D12P8K9

DS‐C9148D‐8G32P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D12P8K9

DS‐C9148D‐8G48P‐K9 Cisco MDS 9148 Multilayer Fabric Switch DS‐C9148S‐D48P8K9

DS‐C9506 Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706

DS‐C9506‐2AHK9 Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706H‐1K9

DS‐C9506‐2AK9 Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706‐1K9

DS‐C9506‐K9 Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706

DS‐C9506= Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐C9706=

DS‐C9513 Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710

DS‐C9513‐4AHK9 Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710H‐1K9

DS‐C9513‐4AK9 Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710‐1K9

DS‐C9513= Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐C9710=

DS‐CAC‐1900W Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW

DS‐CAC‐1900W= Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW=

DS‐CAC‐6000W Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW

DS‐CAC‐6000W= Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW=

DS‐PEM‐20A‐AC Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW

DS‐PEM‐20A‐AC= Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director DS‐CAC97‐3KW=

FP8200‐STACK Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8300‐STACK

FP8200‐STACK‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8300‐STACK‐K9

FP8250‐BUN Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8350‐BUN

FP8250‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8350‐K9

FP8260‐BUN Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8360‐BUN

FP8260‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8360‐K9

FP8270‐BUN Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8370‐BUN

FP8270‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8370‐K9



Old SKU Description New SKU

FP8290‐BUN Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8390‐BUN

FP8290‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER 8200 Series Appliances FP8390‐K9

M91S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.0.1B Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.0.1B Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M91S3K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.7

M91S3K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M91S3K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M92S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M92S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A



Old SKU Description New SKU

M92S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M92S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.0.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.0.4 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.2.1 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.2.1A Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.2.2 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.2.6 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

M95S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.5A

M95S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.7

M95S2K9‐5.2.8 Cisco MDS 9000 NX‐OS Software Release 5.x M92S2K9‐6.2.9A

MASR1002X‐HD‐160G Cisco ASR 1001 and ASR 1002‐X Router Hard Disk Drives MASR1002X‐HD‐320G

MASR1002X‐HD‐160G= Cisco ASR 1001 and ASR 1002‐X Router Hard Disk Drives MASR1002X‐HD‐320G=

ME‐3400‐24FS‐A Cisco ME 3400‐24FS‐A Switch ASR‐920‐24SZ‐M

MGBBX1 Cisco Small Business MGBLX1 LX Mini‐GBIC and MGBBX1 BX Mini‐GBC Gigabit Ethernet SFP Transceivers GLC‐BX‐U

MGBLX1 Cisco Small Business MGBLX1 LX Mini‐GBIC and MGBBX1 BX Mini‐GBC Gigabit Ethernet SFP Transceivers GLC‐LH‐SMD

N1K‐1110‐S Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐S‐HA00 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA

N1K‐1110‐S‐HA32 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA‐N1K‐48

N1K‐1110‐S‐HA64 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA‐N1K‐96

N1K‐1110‐S‐PR Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐S‐SE Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐S= Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐X Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐X‐HA00 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA

N1K‐1110‐X‐HA48 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA‐N1K‐48

N1K‐1110‐X‐HA96 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐2100‐HA‐N1K‐96

N1K‐1110‐X‐PR Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐X‐PROMO Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐X‐SE Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐1110‐X= Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐16‐1110 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N1K‐4.2.1.SP1.5.1A Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐4.2.1.SP1.6.1 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐4.2.1.SP1.6.2 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐5.2.1.SP1.7.1 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐5.2.1.SP1.7.2 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐5.2.1.SP1.7.3A Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services Platforms CSP‐SW

N1K‐C1010‐RF Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100



Old SKU Description New SKU

N1K‐C1110‐VSB‐4 Cisco Nexus 1100 Series Cloud Services CSP‐2100

N3K‐C3016‐BA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3016 Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐40GX

N3K‐C3016‐FA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3016 Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐40GX

N3K‐C3016‐FD‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3016 Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐40GX

N3K‐C3016Q‐40GE Cisco Nexus 3016 Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐40GX

N3K‐C3016Q‐40GE= Cisco Nexus 3016 Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐40GX=

N3K‐C3064‐E‐BD‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐FA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐FD‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐ZM‐1B Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐ZM‐1F Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐ZM‐B Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐E‐ZM‐F Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐T‐BA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐T‐FA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064‐T‐ZV Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064PQ‐10GE Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064PQ‐10GE= Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064PQ‐FA‐L3 Cisco Nexus 3064 Switch N3K‐C3172PQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064TQ‐10GT Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064TQ‐10GT= Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐XL

N3K‐C3064TQ‐32T Cisco Nexus 3064‐T Switch N3K‐C3172TQ‐32T

N3K‐C3132Q‐40GE Cisco Nexus 3132Q‐40GE Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐XL

N3K‐C3132Q‐40GE= Cisco Nexus 3132Q‐40GE Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐XL=

N3K‐C3132Q‐Z‐BUN Cisco Nexus 3132Q‐40GE Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐XL

N3K‐C3132Q‐ZZ‐4PK Cisco Nexus 3132Q‐40GE Switch N3K‐C3132Q‐XL

N3KUK9‐503U2.2B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U2.2B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U2.2C Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U2.2C Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U2.2D Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U2.2D Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U3.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U3.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U3.2 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U3.2 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U3.2A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U3.2A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U3.2B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U3.2B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U4.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U4.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1B Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1C Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1C Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1D Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8



Old SKU Description New SKU

N3KUK9‐503U5.1D Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1E Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1E Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1F Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1F Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1G Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1G Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1H Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1H Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1I Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1I Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐503U5.1J Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐503U5.1J Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐602U1.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐602U1.1 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐602U1.1A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐602U1.1A Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐602U1.2 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐602U1.2 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐602U1.3 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐602U1.3 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N3KUK9‐602U1.4 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U3.8

N3KUK9‐602U1.4 Cisco Nexus 3000 Releases 5.0.(3)Ux(x) and 6.0.(2)U1(x) N3KUK9‐602U5.2

N6004‐12FEX‐1G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐12FEX‐1G

N6004‐24Q‐B‐LAB Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N6004EF‐24Q‐B‐LAB

N6004‐36Q‐B‐NFR Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N6004EF‐24Q‐B‐NFR

N6004‐4FEX‐10G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐N2300‐BUN

N6004‐4FEX‐10GT Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐8FEX‐10GT

N6004‐4FEX‐1G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐6FEX‐1G

N6004‐6FEX‐10G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐N2300‐BUN

N6004‐6FEX‐10GT Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐8FEX‐10GT

N6004‐6FEX‐1G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐6FEX‐1G

N6004‐8FEX‐10G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐N2300‐BUN

N6004‐8FEX‐10GT Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐8FEX‐10GT

N6004‐8FEX‐1G Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696Q‐6FEX‐1G

N6004‐96Q‐B‐24Q Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐B‐24Q

N6K‐C6004‐96Q Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5K‐C5696Q=

N6K‐C6004‐96Q= Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5K‐C5696Q=

N6K‐C6004‐M12Q Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐M12Q

N6K‐C6004‐M12Q‐B Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐M12Q

N6K‐C6004‐M12Q= Cisco Nexus 6004 Non‐Extensible Fixed (Non‐EF) Switch and Fabric Extender (FEX) Bundles N5696‐M12Q=

N9KDK9‐612I1.1 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I1.1A Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I1.2 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I1.3 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I2.1 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I2.2 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I2.2A Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I2.2B Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I2.3 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 6.1(2)I1(x) and 6.1(2)I2(x) N9KDK9‐612I3.4A

N9KDK9‐612I3.1 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Release 6.1(2)I3(x) NXOS‐703I2.2A



Old SKU Description New SKU

N9KDK9‐612I3.2 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Release 6.1(2)I3(x) NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐612I3.3 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Release 6.1(2)I3(x) NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐612I3.4 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Release 6.1(2)I3(x) NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐612I3.5 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Release 6.1(2)I3(x) NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐703I1.1 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 7.0(3)I1(x) and 7.0(3)IX1 NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐703I1.3 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 7.0(3)I1(x) and 7.0(3)IX1 NXOS‐703I2.2A

N9KDK9‐703IX1 Cisco Nexus 9000 Software Releases 7.0(3)I1(x) and 7.0(3)IX1 NXOS‐703I3.1

NCS4K‐20T‐O‐S Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

NCS4K‐20T‐O‐S++= Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

NCS4K‐20T‐O‐S= Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

NCS4K‐2H‐O‐K Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

NCS4K‐2H‐O‐K++= Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

NCS4K‐2H‐O‐K= Cisco Network Convergence System 4000 Series 20x10G and 2x100G OTN Line Card NCS4K‐2H10T‐OP‐KS=

ONS‐SC+‐10G‐LRM= 10 Gigabit SFP+ Transceiver for the Cisco ONS 15454 Series Multiservice Transport Platforms ONS‐SC+‐10G‐LR=

PWR‐C49M‐1000AC Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

PWR‐C49M‐1000AC/2 Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

PWR‐C49M‐1000AC= Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

PWR‐C49M‐1000DC Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

PWR‐C49M‐1000DC/2 Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

PWR‐C49M‐1000DC= Cisco Catalyst 4900M Switch Cisco Catalyst 4500X

R‐BE5K‐9.0‐K9‐UPG= Cisco Business Edition 6000 Versions 9.1 and Earlier Cisco Business Edition 6000 10.x/11.x

R‐BE6K‐9.0‐K9‐UPG= Cisco Business Edition 6000 Versions 9.1 and Earlier Cisco Business Edition 6000 10.x/11.x

S2TAAE9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAAE9N‐15201SY

S2TAEK9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAEK9‐15201SY

S2TAEK9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAEK9N‐15201SY

S2TAIAE9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAIAE9‐15201SY

S2TAIK9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAIK9‐15201SY

S2TAIK9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TAIK9N‐15201SY

S2TIAE9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIAE9‐15201SY

S2TIAE9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIAE9N‐15201SY

S2TIAI9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIAI9‐15201SY

S2TIAI9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIAI9N‐15201SY

S2TIBK9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIBK9‐15201SY

S2TIBK9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TIBK9N‐15201SY

S2TISK9‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TISK9‐15201SY

S2TISK9N‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TISK9N‐15201SY

S2TISK9NZ‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TISK9NZ‐15201SY

S2TISK9Z‐15102SY Cisco IOS Software Release 15.1(2)SY for the Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches S2TISK9Z‐15201SY

SF‐FP5.3‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 and FireSIGHT Management Center Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 SF‐FP5.4.1‐K9

SF‐FP5.3.1‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 and FireSIGHT Management Center Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 SF‐ASA‐FP5.4.1‐K9

SF‐FS5.3‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 and FireSIGHT Management Center Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 SF‐FS5.4.1‐K9

SF‐FS5.3.1‐K9 Cisco FirePOWER Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 and FireSIGHT Management Center Software v5.3 and v5.3.1 SF‐FS5.4.1‐K9

WS‐C2918‐48TC‐C Cisco Catalyst 2918 Series Switches WS‐C2960+48TC‐S

WS‐C2918‐48TT‐C Cisco Catalyst 2918 Series Switches WS‐C2960+48TC‐S

WS‐C3560CG‐8PC‐S Cisco Catalyst 3560 Series Switches WS‐C3560CX‐8PC‐S 


